

## **Amoco Production Company**

Houston Region 501 WestLake Park Boulevard Post Office Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253

R. E. Ogden Regional Engineering Manager

February 11, 1987

File: JCA-986.5NM-1891

Re: Unorthodox Proration Unit

Pardue 34 Com., Well No. 1

Sec. 34, T23S, R28E Eddy County, New Mexico

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Energy and Minerals Department P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

Amoco Production Company, as an offset operator, has no objection to HNG Oil Company's request for an unorthodox proration unit for their Pardue 34 Com., Well No. 1 located in Sec. 34, T23S, R28E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Yours very truly,

MLC/rr/7.017

cc: HNG Oil Company P. O. Box 2267

Midland, Texas 79702



### P. O. BOX 2267, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (915) 686-3600

January 16, 1987

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company Rte. 1, Box 208 Odessa, Texas 78765

Maddox Energy Corp. 717 N. Harwood #3030, LB 14 Dallas, Texas 75201

Phillips Petroleum Company 4001 Penbrook Odessa, Texas 79762

Amoco Production Company P. O. Box 68 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

In Re: Unorthodox Proration Unit Pardue 34 Com., Well No. 1

> Sec. 34, T23S, R28E Eddy County, New Mexico

#### Gentlemen:

HNG 0il Company has applied for an unorthodox proration unit for the above-named well, as shown on the attached plat.

If you, as an offset operator to this lease, have no objection to the granting of this special permit, we would appreciate your signing in the space provided below and returning to us, in the envelope provided, at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

HNG OIL COMPANY

Betty Gildon

Regulatory Analyst

BG

enclosures

DATE:	1/23/87	COMPANY: Phillips Pet. Co.	BY: S. mell	•
-				



P. O. BOX 2267, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (915) 686-3600

RECEIVED \_\_

X14

January 16, 1987

On al- Great

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company Rte. 1, Box 208 Odessa, Texas 78765

Maddox Energy Corp. 717 N. Harwood #3030, LB 14 Dallas, Texas 75201

Phillips Petroleum Company 4001 Penbrook Odessa, Texas 79762

Amoco Production Company P. O. Box 68 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

In Re: Unorthodox Proration Unit Pardue 34 Com., Well No. 1

Sec. 34, T23S, R28E Eddy County, New Mexico

## Gentlemen:

HNG Oil Company has applied for an unorthodox proration unit for the above-named well, as shown on the attached plat.

If you, as an offset operator to this lease, have no objection to the granting of this special permit, we would appreciate your signing in the space provided below and returning to us, in the envelope provided, at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

HNG OIL COMPANY

Betty Gildon

Regulatory Analyst

BG

enclosures

DATE: //27/87

COMPANY: Van

un pi/C BY:

: James Walufull

CASE 9066: (Continued from January 21, 1987, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Kendall and Associates, Inc. for salt water disposal, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the Farmington formation in the perforated interval from approximately 700 feet to 755 feet in its Hare Well No. 1 located 1980 feet from the North line and 1650 feet from the East line (Unit G) of Section 23, Township 29 North, Range 11 West, Bloomfield-Farmington Oil Pool.

- CASE 9079: Application of Conoco, Inc. for hardship gas well classification, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks a determination that its Levers Federal Well No. 1 located 1594 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the West line (Unit E) of Section 2, Township 21 South, Range 25 East, Springs-Upper Pennsylvanian Gas Pool, is a hardship gas well which should be granted priority access to pipeline takes in order to avoid waste.
- CASE 9080: Application of Conoco Inc. for hardship gas well classification, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks a determination that its Federal 34 Well No. 1 located 960 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the West line (Unit N) of Section 34, Township 20 South, Range 26 East, Springs-Upper Pennsylvanian Gas Pool, is a hardship gas well which should be granted priority access to pipeline takes in order to avoid waste.
- CASE 9081: Application of Conoco, Inc. for hardship gas well classification, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks a determination that its Federal 34 Well No. 2 located 2310 feet from the North line and 1290 feet from the East line (Unit H) of Section 34, Township 20 South, Range 26 East, Spring-Upper Pennsylvanian Gas Pool, is a hardship gas well which should be granted priority access to pipeline takes in order to avoid waste.
- CASE 9071: (Continued from February 4, 1987, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Foran Oil Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Northeast Lovington-Pennsylvanian Pool underlying the S/2 NW/4 of Section 8, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, to form a standard 80-acre oil spacing and proration unit to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

- CASE 9082: Application of Manana Gas, Inc. for an unorthodox gas well location, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an unorthodox gas well location for its proposed Cook Well No. 1-E to be drilled 235 feet from the North line and 368 feet from the West line (Unit D) of Section 22, Township 29 North, Range 11 West, Basin-Dakota Pool, the W/2 of said Section 22 to be dedicated to the well.
- CASE 9083: Application of HNG Oil Company for a non-standard oil proration unit, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an 80-acre non-standard oil proration unit comprising the NE/4 SE/4 and the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 34, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, Undesignated South Culebra Bluff-Bone Spring Pool, to be dedicated to its Pardue 34 Com Well No. 1 located at a standard oil well location 2310 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the East line (Unit H) of said Section 34.
- CASE 9060: (Continued from February 4, 1987, Examiner Hearing)

Application of ARCO Oil and Gas Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Atoka formation underlying the W/2 of Section 23, Township 17 South, Range 35 East, to form a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

- CISE 9084: Application of ARCO Oil and Gas Company for downhole commingling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of production from the Justis-Blinebry and Justis-Montoya Pools in the wellbore of its State Y Well No. 3 leasted 330 feet from the North line and 1650 feet from the East line of Section 25, Township 25 South, Range 37 East.
- COSE 9048: (Continued from January 7, 1987, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Benson-Montin-Greer Drilling Corporation for compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba County, New Yexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the West

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO



# ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

January 26, 1987

**GARREY CARRUTHERS** GOVERNOR

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

HNG Oil Company P.O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702

Attn: Betty Gilden

Regulatory Analyst

Re: Application for a Non-Standard

Case 9083

Oil Proration Unit

Dear Ms. Gildon:

We are in receipt of you application for a non-standard 80-acre oil proration unit in the Undesignated South Culebra Bluff Bone Spring Pool for your Pardue 34 Com Well No. 1 in Section 34, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. Pursuant to the Special Rules for this pool (Division Order No. R-6139, as amended) I am unable to approve this application administratively, therefore, this application is being set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 18, 1987.

If you should have any questions concerning this matter please contact me.

Michael E. Stogner

Engineer

MES/et